



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2501/2025**

XX

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Yugansh Mittal (DHCLSC) and
Mr.Keshav Poonia, Advocates

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Rahul Tyagi, ASC for the State
with Mr.Sangeet Sibou, Mr.Priyansh
Raj Singh Senger and Mr.Ankit
K.Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

%

12.08.2025

CRL.M.A. 23627/2025 (Exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(CRL) 2501/2025 & CRL.M.A. 23626/2025

Issue notice. Learned ASC for the State accepts notice and seeks time
to file status report.

List on 09.12.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 12, 2025

dy