



\$~122

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2501/2025 & CRL.M.A. 23626/2025

XX

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yugansh Mittal, Mr. Keshav Poonia and Mr. Gautam Buddha Singh, Advs.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for State with Mr. Sangeet Sibou, Mr. Shubham Goyal, Mr. Anshu Chothwani and Mr. Harsh Kumar, Advs. with SI K.P. Singh PS New Ashok Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
09.12.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 21.01.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 9, 2025

N.S. ASWAL