



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2501/2025, CRL.M.A. 23626/2025**

XX

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yugvansh Mittal, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for the State.
SI K.P. Singh, P.S.: New Ashok
Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

21.01.2026

No time left.

Re-notify on 23rd March 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 21, 2026

hb